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Dear Bramford Families, 

I hope you are all well and have had a lovely weekend. 

 

Eventful Week 

Well, I am not sure I was ready for 2 days of snow! One of the hardest things in this job is making 

the decision to close. It is one that is never done without careful consideration and when it does 

happen, is always done in the interests of everyone’s safety. 

 

Lost Property 

We always want to return lost items to their owner, but we can only do this if the items are 

labelled. We know how frustrating this is as a parent due to the costs you have incurred, so we 

please ask that all items are named. If labelled, items will usually be returned very quickly. 

Occasionally, a child may mistakenly take home an item that dies not belong to them, please 

continue to return them to school. If you wish to look in lost property, please speak to your child’s 

class teacher. 

 

Red Nose Day 

This year, we aim to ‘make someone smile’ all day. Pupils can dress to achieve this for a small 

donation towards Comic Relief. Pupils can wear pyjamas, odd shoes, mad hair etc. We will also be 

learning to recite some limericks. Red Nose Day is Friday 17th March. 

 

Parents’ Evening 

Please remember, we have Parents’ Evening on the horizon and we look forward to seeing you on 

Thursday 30th March. Bookings will go live today (13th) at 4.00pm. Visit www.parents-

booking.co.uk/bramfordprimary to book an appointment time.  

 

Very best wishes, 

 

 

Mrs L Guest 

Executive Headteacher  



 
Dates to Remember 

 
Friday 17th March  

  
Red Nose Day ‘Make Someone Smile’ 

  
Monday 20th March 
  

  
5 Newton Shakespeare Festival at Perry Wood (12.00pm – 
7.30pm) 
  

 
Tuesday 21st March 
  

  
World Poetry Day 

 
Friday 24th March 

  
Curriculum Day – Keeping Ourselves Safe 

 
Tuesday 28th March 

  
Nursery Easter Bonnet Parade (NAM – 10.30am & NPM – 
2.30pm) 
  

 
Thursday 30th March 

  
Parents’ Evening – 3.40pm – 8.30pm 

  
Monday 3rd April 
  

  
Easter Holidays (Monday 3rd April – Friday 14th April) 

  
Monday 17th April 
  

  
Pupils return to school 

  
Monday 1st May 
  

  
Bank Holiday – School closed 

 
Monday 8th May 

  
Bank Holiday – School closed 

 
Tuesday 9th May 

  
Year 6 SATs Week – Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th 

 
Monday 5th June 

  
Inset Day – School closed to pupils 

 
Tuesday 13th June 

  
Nursery Trip to Ash End House Farm – Group 1 

 
Thursday 15th June  

  
Nursery Trip to Ash End House Farm – Group 2 


